



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.A. No. 1107 of 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*
Mr. Bimbisar Dash, Additional Government Advocate
-versus-
Balaram Christian *Respondent*

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

Order No.

ORDER
02.01.2025

01. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.

I.A. No.2859 of 2023

2. Mr. Bimbisar Dash, learned Additional Government Advocate (AGA), appearing on behalf of the applicants/appellants undertakes to file the certified copy of the impugned order within a week.

3. Considering the said submission, the I.A. is disposed of.

4. The certified copy of the impugned order shall be filed within a week as undertaken.

W.A. No.1107 of 2023

5. List this matter on 13.01.2025.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge