



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.A. NO.1107 OF 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*
Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel
-versus-
Balaram Christian *Respondent*

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

Order No.

29.01.2026

I.A. No.2860 of 2023

2.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. This is an application for condonation of delay of 208 days in filing the writ appeal.
 - 2.1. Let a copy of the writ appeal along with interim applications be served on the learned counsel, who was appearing on behalf of the Petitioners in WPC (OAC) No.3122 of 2013.
 3. Put up this matter on 11th February, 2026 indicating the name of learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners in the aforesaid writ petition in the cause list.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Kanhu