



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1107 OF 2023

State of Odisha & ors. *Appellants*

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal, ASC
-versus-

Balaram Christian ... *Respondent*

Mr. Sadasiva Patra, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
11.02.2026

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Patra, learned Counsel submits that he has received copy of the appeal memo as well as interim applications on 29.01.2026. But he could not obtain instruction to file Vakalatnama in the writ appeal. He therefore prays for a short adjournment.
 3. Put up this matter on 31st March, 2026 along with W.A. Nos.1448, 1451, 1100, 1452, 1109, 1450, 1111 of 2023 and 2745 of 2024.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge